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KICKBOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:     May 31, 2008   LOCATION:   Cox Pavilion, Las Vegas 
Referees: Junichiro Kamijo, Steve Mazzagatti, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Patricia Morse Jarman, Al Lefkowitz, Dalby Shirley, Glenn Trowbridge,  

Visiting Judges:  Nelson Hamilton, Cecil Peoples 

Timekeepers: Ernie Jauregui & Toby Murray 

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, William Berliner, Jeff Davidson & Anthony Ruggeroli 

Ring Announcer: Fernando Franco 

Promoter: Reis Sports Entertainment , DBA:  Xtreme Fighting Associaiton 

Matchmaker: Chris Reis 
 
PROFESSIONAL KICKBOXING CONTESTANTS 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

 

VERNON VERDELL WHITE 
Sparks, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ANTHONY RICARDO BROWN 
Las Vegas, NV 

White won by unanimous decision. 
WHITE   -   BROWN 
29-28: 29-28; 30-28 
P. Morse J. – G. Trowbridge – N. Hamilton 

 
 

3 

12/03/71 
 
 

06/01/61 

185 
 
 

184 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 

LYNN ALVAREZ 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
CATIA VITORIA 
Las Vegas, NV 

Vitoria won by unanimous decision. 
ALVAREZ   -   VITORIA 
27-30; 27-30; 27-30 
P. Morse – J. – A. Lefkowitz – N. Hamilton 

 
 

3 

09/06/85 
 
 

08/01/80 

124 
 
 

121 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

MARK HOPKINS BEECHER 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
MARK HOLST 
Gastineau, Quebec, Canada 

Holst won by TKO 1:03 of the 2nd round.  
 

3 

10/05/70 
 
 

08/14/85 

154 
 
 

154 

Beecher must have follow-up MRI after each fight at 
Nevada Imaging Centers for a research study. 
Suspend Beecher until 07/01/08 
No contact until 06/22/08 
 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 

DAVID MICHAEL SMITH 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
MARCELINO MENCHACA 
Sparks, NV 

Smith won by TKO 0:38 of the 2nd round.  
 

3 

01/11/88 
 
 

01/19/76 

144 
 
 

144 

Suspend Menchaca until 07/16/08 
No contact until 07/01/08 
Forehead laceration 
 
Referee:  Junichiro Kamijo 

TRAVIS ROBERT GARLITS 
Studio City, CA 

----- vs ----- 
KEVIN MICHAEL ROSS 
Las Vegas, NV 

Ross won by unanimous decision. 
GARLITS   -   ROSS 
26-30; 26-30; 26-30 
P. Morse-J – D. Shirley – G. Trowbridge 

 
 

3 

01/05/78 
 
 

07/27/80 

141 
 
 

139 

Garlits – Pro-Debut 
Suspend Garlits until 07/01/08 
No contact until 06/22/08 
 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 

SHAWN ANTHONY YARBOROUGH 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
JOSHUA JAMES HANCOCK 
Thomson, GA 

Yarborough won by TKO 0:54 of the 1st 
round. 

 
 

3 

05/14/75 
 
 

01/30/74 

174 
 
 

173 

Suspend Hancock until 07/01/08 
No contact until 06/22/08 – Fractured left central tooth. 
Yarborough must have right hand x-ray or no contest 
until 11/28/08 – if results are negative minimum 
suspension & no contest until 07/01/08 – no contact 
until 06/22/08 
Referee:  Junichiro Kamijo 



 
PROFESSIONAL KICKBOXING CONTESTANTS 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JACK KHEMBUNJONG THAMES 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
DOUGLAS ARTHUR EDWARDS 
Wichita, KS 

Edwards won by split decision. 
 
THAMES   -   EDWARDS 
27-30; 29-28; 28-29 
D. Shirley – N. Hamilton – C. Peoples 

 
 

3 

02/16/66 
 
 

08/17/81 

160 
 
 

158 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

JODIE ESQUIBEL 
Albuquerque, NM 

----- vs ----- 
AMY JO DAVIS 
Idaho Falls, ID 

Davis won by unanimous decision. 
 
ESQUIBEL   -   DAVIS 
27-30; 27-30; 27-30 
A. Lefkowitz – N. Hamilton – C. Peoples 

 
 

3 

05/07/86 
 
 

12/05/74 
 

108 
 
 

108 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Junichiro Kamijo 

MIRIAM  HERBIE NAKAMOTO 
Oakland, CA 

----- vs ----- 
SALLY KRUMDIAK 
Seattle, WA 

Nakamoto won by unanimous decision. 
 
NAKAMOTO   -   KRUMDIAK 
30-27; 30-27; 30-27 
A. Lefkowitz – G. Trowbridge – C. Peoples 

 
 

3 

08/05/76 
 
 

11/17/82 

129 
 
 

126 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 
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