STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady T. J. Day Pat Lundvall

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

KICKBOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: May 31, 2008 LOCATION: Cox Pavilion, Las Vegas

Referees: Junichiro Kamijo, Steve Mazzagatti, Tony Weeks

Judges: Patricia Morse Jarman, Al Lefkowitz, Dalby Shirley, Glenn Trowbridge,

Visiting Judges: Nelson Hamilton, Cecil Peoples

Timekeepers: Ernie Jauregui & Toby Murray

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, William Berliner, Jeff Davidson & Anthony Ruggeroli

Ring Announcer: Fernando Franco

Promoter: Reis Sports Entertainment , DBA: Xtreme Fighting Associaiton

Matchmaker: Chris Reis

PROFESSIONAL KICKBOXING CONTESTANTS	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
VERNON VERDELL WHITE Sparks, NV vs ANTHONY RICARDO BROWN Las Vegas, NV	White won by unanimous decision. WHITE - BROWN 29-28: 29-28; 30-28 P. Morse J. – G. Trowbridge – N. Hamilton	3	12/03/71 06/01/61	185 184	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
LYNN ALVAREZ Las Vegas, NV vs CATIA VITORIA Las Vegas, NV	Vitoria won by unanimous decision. ALVAREZ - VITORIA 27-30; 27-30; 27-30 P. Morse – J. – A. Lefkowitz – N. Hamilton	3	09/06/85 08/01/80	124	Referee: Tony Weeks
MARK HOPKINS BEECHER Las Vegas, NV vs MARK HOLST Gastineau, Quebec, Canada	Holst won by TKO 1:03 of the 2 nd round.	3	10/05/70 08/14/85	154 154	Beecher must have follow-up MRI after each fight at Nevada Imaging Centers for a research study. Suspend Beecher until 07/01/08 No contact until 06/22/08 Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
DAVID MICHAEL SMITH Las Vegas, NV VS MARCELINO MENCHACA Sparks, NV	Smith won by TKO 0:38 of the 2 nd round.	3	01/11/88 01/19/76	144	Suspend Menchaca until 07/16/08 No contact until 07/01/08 Forehead laceration Referee: Junichiro Kamijo
TRAVIS ROBERT GARLITS Studio City, CA vs KEVIN MICHAEL ROSS Las Vegas, NV	Ross won by unanimous decision. GARLITS - ROSS 26-30; 26-30; 26-30 P. Morse-J – D. Shirley – G. Trowbridge	3	01/05/78 07/27/80	141 139	Garlits – Pro-Debut Suspend Garlits until 07/01/08 No contact until 06/22/08 Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
SHAWN ANTHONY YARBOROUGH Las Vegas, NV vs JOSHUA JAMES HANCOCK Thomson, GA	Yarborough won by TKO 0:54 of the 1 st round.	3	05/14/75 01/30/74	174 173	Suspend Hancock until 07/01/08 No contact until 06/22/08 – Fractured left central tooth. Yarborough must have right hand x-ray or no contest until 11/28/08 – if results are negative minimum suspension & no contest until 07/01/08 – no contact until 06/22/08 Referee: Junichiro Kamijo

PROFESSIONAL KICKBOXING CONTESTANTS	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JACK KHEMBUNJONG THAMES Las Vegas, NV	Edwards won by split decision.		02/16/66	160	
DOUGLAS ARTHUR EDWARDS Wichita, KS	THAMES - EDWARDS 27-30; 29-28; 28-29 D. Shirley – N. Hamilton – C. Peoples	3	08/17/81	158	Referee: Tony Weeks
JODIE ESQUIBEL Albuquerque, NM	Davis won by unanimous decision.		05/07/86	108	
AMY JO DAVIS Idaho Falls, ID	ESQUIBEL - DAVIS 27-30; 27-30; 27-30 A. Lefkowitz – N. Hamilton – C. Peoples	3	12/05/74	108	Referee: Junichiro Kamijo
MIRIAM HERBIE NAKAMOTO Oakland, CA vs	Nakamoto won by unanimous decision. NAKAMOTO - KRUMDIAK	3	08/05/76	129	
SALLY KRUMDIAK Seattle, WA	30-27; 30-27; 30-27 A. Lefkowitz – G. Trowbridge – C. Peoples		11/17/82	126	Referee: Tony Weeks

PAGE TWO

MAY 31st, 2008

KICKBOXING RESULTS